

Appendix no 3

## 18/A/2020

Information clause statement of consent

## STATEMENT OF CONSENT

I consent to the processing of my personal data in accordance with Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (General Data Protection Regulation), publ. Official Journal of the European Union L No. 119, p. 1 for the purposes of the ongoing proceedings

(date, signature)	

## AN INFORMATION CLAUSE:

- 1. The administrator of your personal data is the Institute of Human Genetics of the Polish Academy of Sciences in Poznań, 32 Strzeszyńska Street, 60-479.
- 2. You can contact us in matters relating to data protection with the Data Protection Officer he or she performs this function: Rafał Andrzejewski. Contact with the Inspector of Personal Data Protection: by e-mail, at the address: iod.r.andrzejewski@szkoleniaprawnicze.com.pl and by telephone on the phone number: 504 976 690.
- 3. personal data shall be processed for the purpose of conducting proceedings and selection of the Economic Operator.
- 4. personal data will be processed until the withdrawal of consent to the processing of personal data.
- 5. the legal basis for data processing is Article 6(1)(a) of the abovementioned Regulation.
- 6. the recipients of your data will be entities that process personal data on the basis of concluded agreements on behalf of the Administrator.
- 7. the data subject has the right to do so:
- request access to personal data and their rectification, erasure or restriction of the processing of personal data
- the withdrawal of consent at any time without prejudice to the lawfulness of the processing carried out on the basis of consent prior to its withdrawal.
- lodge a complaint with the supervisory authority where processing takes place in violation of the provisions of the above regulation, i.e. the President of Personal Data Protection, ul. Stawki 2, 00-193 Warsaw.

Providing personal data is voluntary, and the consequence of not providing personal data is the inability to participate in the proceedings.

Furthermore, we would like to inform you that in connection with the processing of your personal data, you are not subject to decisions which are based solely on automated processing, including profiling, as provided for in Article 22 of the General Data Protection Regulation.

_	
	(date, signature)